
 125cc Shifter 2007 Standings
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2 99 SHAUN STEVENSON 89 97 0 97 107 107 107 107 97 107 107 97 107 106 1243 #### 0 -125 1332
1 17 JOEL STAFFORD 98 107 0 107 97 97 97 97 107 0 97 107 107 0 1118 125 125 0 1118
3 47 RON WILMATH 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 1010 1135 1010 108
4 44 ROSS RICART 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 1243 1118 0
5
6

Number of drivers 8 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
Average 8.0 5.0 3.3 3.0 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2

DQ RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Cadet Jr Sportsman 2007 Standings
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1 8 NATHAN BURT 114 114 112 102 112 114 114 86 111 94 111 113 0 84 1297 #### 0 -98 1381
2 11 KENTON BELL 104 87 85 112 102 95 87 94 101 103 84 103 110 101 1199 98 98 0 1368
3 44 SCOTT RUMSEY 95 95 102 93 93 87 95 103 92 113 101 94 110 92 1181 18 116 18 1365
4 12 QUINTEN NELSON 80 80 78 85 85 80 80 79 84 64 71 79 110 0 991 190 306 208 1055
5 41 MICHAEL ARNOLD 65 74 0 72 72 74 69 68 77 86 77 86 110 71 936 55 361 263 1001
6 10 MICHAEL FORTNER 87 104 93 0 0 104 104 113 0 0 0 0 0 111 716 220 581 483 716
7 9 GRIFFIN BROWN 74 69 0 78 78 69 62 73 0 68 0 0 0 77 648 68 649 551 648
8 53 CIERRA LAWSON 0 62 72 67 0 62 74 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 247 896 798 401
9 16 MAKENNA EVERSOLE 69 65 0 0 67 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 70 966 868 331
10 17 JULIANA STAFFORD 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 146 185 1151 1053 146
11 21 BREYDEN WICKER 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 133 13 1164 1066 133
12 21v LOGAN VERMILLION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 110 23 1187 1089 110
13 40 JOHN POWERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 0 0 92 18 1205 1107 92
14 18 COLLIN CAMPBELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 1297 1199 0
15 49 TABATHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1297 1199 0
16 49 VERONICA NEWFORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1297 1199 0

Number of drivers 9 9 7 7 7 9 9 8 6 8 6 8 5 6
Average 9.0 9.0 8.3 8.0 7.8 8.0 8.1 8.1 7.9 7.9 7.7 7.8 7.5 7.4

DQ INELIGIBLE FOR POINTS RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Jr Briggs - Jr Animal 2007 Standings
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1 17 ROBERT WOOD III 109 98 108 110 108 107 99 110 98 99 0 110 109 0 1265 #### 0 -116 1265
2 4 KIERSTIN LANDES 82 89 98 91 98 97 82 91 89 109 90 91 109 97 1149 116 116 0 1313
3 5 LUKE FOLKERTS 0 0 0 100 89 0 109 100 108 0 109 0 109 107 831 318 434 318 831
4 52 GARRETT CORCORAN 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 90 99 0 109 0 464 367 801 685 464
5 18 JOSHUA CHILDERS 99 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 257 1058 942 207
6 8 DAVID CAPLINGER 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 34 1092 976 173
7 04 CHRIS JACKSON 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 90 1182 1066 83
8 15 OLIVIA BEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 1265 1149 0
9 25 BRADEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1265 1149 0

Number of drivers 4 3 3 5 3 2 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 2
Average 4.0 3.5 3.3 3.8 3.6 3.3 3.4 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.8 3.8 3.6

DQ ineligiable for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Jr Yamaha 2007 Standings
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1 79 DAKOTA PESEK 109 106 106 114 103 119 108 113 120 111 114 88 112 69 1335 ##### 0 -192 1492
2 17 ROBIN BRUNDAGE 79 82 82 104 113 100 78 73 101 0 0 115 112 104 1143 192 192 0 1143
3 3 RANDALL POTTER 119 97 97 0 0 109 99 103 0 92 104 0 112 95 1027 116 308 116 1027
4 95 CODIE SMILEY-KNABE 70 76 0 80 68 74 69 86 80 0 80 105 112 80 980 47 355 163 980
5 38 DYLAN CRADLEBAUGH 55 71 67 74 86 67 59 68 93 84 69 70 112 74 935 45 400 208 1049
6 72 ZACH COMBS 65 64 64 87 79 55 49 79 75 0 87 75 112 87 929 6 406 214 978
7 34 DANIEL ROBBINS 50 57 0 62 64 50 54 64 46 77 0 63 112 65 764 165 571 379 764
8 71 REMY BRUNDAGE 92 89 76 95 94 92 73 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 707 57 628 436 707
9 48 SHINYA MICHIMI 74 0 89 0 0 0 91 94 0 101 95 0 0 114 658 49 677 485 658

10 49 JAKE WILDENMANN 0 62 0 65 0 79 64 0 71 0 0 66 0 0 407 251 928 736 407
11 63 STERLING SHAW 60 116 116 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 31 959 767 376
12 00 AUSTIN WILLAMSON 45 0 57 0 73 45 0 0 0 0 62 0 0 62 344 32 991 799 344
13 6 REID JEFFERIES 100 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 74 0 0 0 244 100 1091 899 244
14 91 CHASE STEMPFLEY 85 0 0 0 0 85 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 8 1099 907 236
15 04 CHRIS JACKSON 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 167 1266 1074 69
16 je JESSIE EVANS 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 9 1275 1083 60
17 1 AARON PENDLETON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1335 1143 0
18 4 TAYLOR COOK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
19 5 CHRISTIAN VOGEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
20 16 ANGEL WILKINSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
21 18 VICTORIA SMITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
22 26 BRANDON NEWEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
23 29 DREW PATCHON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
24 56 WESTON MOON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
25 69 DANE HOWELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
26 98 DEREK WARE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
27 05 JAMES SIMINOSKI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0
28 33 CODY ROBINSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1335 1143 0

Number of drivers 14 11 11 9 8 14 13 8 15 6 9 10 7 9
Average 13.0 12.5 12.0 11.3 10.6 11.2 11.4 11.0 11.4 10.9 10.7 10.7 10.4 10.3

DQ Ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Kids Karts 2007 Standings (non points class)
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1 51 ALEXANDRA MARSH 113 112 109 114 109 112 112 113 110 111 111 0 0 117 1343 #### 0 -3
2 95 MICHAEL JAMES 113 112 109 114 109 0 112 113 110 111 111 109 0 117 1340 3 3 0
3 5 RUBY KRIMMER 113 112 0 114 109 112 112 113 0 111 111 0 110 117 1234 106 109 106
4 9 OWEN BROWN 113 112 0 114 109 112 112 113 110 111 111 0 0 117 1234 0 109 106
5 8 ZACHARY FUNKHOUSER 113 112 0 114 0 0 112 113 110 111 111 109 110 117 1232 2 111 108
6 2 SAMUEL WILLIAMS 113 112 0 114 0 112 112 113 110 111 0 0 0 117 1014 218 329 326
7 17 ZANE MIDDLETON 113 112 109 114 0 112 112 113 0 0 0 0 110 117 1012 2 331 328
8 16 DANIEL HECHLER 0 0 0 114 0 112 0 113 0 0 0 0 110 117 566 446 777 774
9 77 JOHNNY SMITH 113 0 0 114 0 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 227 1004 1001
10 02 NOAH SCHLOBIG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 117 228 111 1115 1112
11 MW MARINA WALTERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 117 227 1 1116 1113
12 AA ALEX AUSTIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 110 1226 1223
13 JW JORDAN WELLS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 117 0 1226 1223
14 48 JARRETT NAGY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 109 8 1234 1231
15 4 SABRINA NEWFORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 109 0 1234 1231
16 9L JEFF LYDA 0 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 1234 1231

Number of drivers 8 7 4 9 4 7 7 8 5 6 6 4 5 12
Average 8.0 7.5 6.3 7.0 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.6

RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Master Can Yamaha 2007 Standings
P

la
ce

K
ar

t 
#

Driver

22
-A

pr

29
-A

pr

12
-M

ay

20
-M

ay

3-
Ju

n

9-
Ju

n

23
 &

 2
4-

Ju
n

7-
Ju

l

14
-J

ul

29
-J

ul

12
-A

ug

18
-A

ug

9-
S

ep

16
-S

ep

p
o

in
ts

 a
ft

er
   

  
2 

d
ro

p
s

B
eh

in
d

 N
ex

t

B
eh

in
d

 
L

ea
d

er

B
eh

in
d

 2
n

d

T
o

ta
l

1 31 RICK COOMBS 86 109 110 113 113 115 105 102 110 113 111 113 112 97 1326 #### 0 -126 1509
2 37 TED CRADLEBAUGH 113 90 100 94 103 81 96 85 100 103 101 103 112 64 1200 126 126 0 1345
3 48 MARK LEWIS 79 99 91 86 68 96 88 78 91 86 92 94 112 89 1103 97 223 97 1249
4 6 NORMAN SUITS 94 82 83 79 86 70 66 112 83 79 77 86 112 116 1089 14 237 111 1225
5 49 RAY MCKIBBEN 0 0 76 68 64 63 0 67 0 68 71 0 112 67 656 433 670 544 656
6 95 BILL SMILEY 0 0 0 0 0 61 75 72 76 0 84 79 112 71 630 26 696 570 630
7 19 LEE MCCREADY 73 0 0 73 79 66 70 93 0 0 0 0 0 76 530 100 796 670 530
8 7 JEFF POWLESS 0 0 0 103 0 105 115 0 0 94 0 0 0 106 523 7 803 677 523
9 50 ERIC BRADFORD 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 68 112 82 390 133 936 810 390
10 44 JOHN PUTNAM 0 0 0 64 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 189 201 1137 1011 189
11 84 RAY BROWN 0 0 0 0 94 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 7 1144 1018 182
12 18 JON BARKER 68 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 33 1177 1051 149
13 77 DON LAWSON 0 0 0 0 73 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 1 1178 1052 148
14 22 TODD SZEWC 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 118 30 1208 1082 118
15 63 HAL THORNTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 73 45 1253 1127 73
16 16 JEFF BARTLETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 1326 1200 0
17 41 BOB STRAWSER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1326 1200 0

Number of drivers 7 4 5 8 8 10 10 7 5 8 6 8 7 11
Average 7.0 5.5 5.3 6.0 6.4 7.0 7.4 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.4

Ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Rookie Class 2007 Standings (non points class)
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1 12 CHASE HOUNSHELL 112 111 0 110 110 109 110 110 110 109 109 0 0 109 1209 #### 0 0
2 39 JACOB HOUNSHELL 112 111 0 110 110 109 110 110 110 109 109 0 0 109 1209 0 0 0
3 86 SAM KRIMMER 112 111 0 110 110 109 110 110 0 109 109 0 106 109 1205 4 4 4
4 7 JESSICA SLATER 112 111 108 110 110 109 110 0 110 109 0 106 0 109 1204 1 5 5
5 6 NIGEL ADAMS 112 111 108 110 110 0 0 110 110 0 109 0 0 0 880 324 329 329
6 43 HARRISON D'AGOSTINO 112 111 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 549 878 878
7 77 JOHNNY SMITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 110 0 0 0 0 0 330 1 879 879
8 29 CALEB GREENE 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 218 1097 1097
9
10

Number of drivers 7 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 1 1 4
Average 7.0 6.5 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.9 4.8 4.5 4.2 4.2

RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Senior Briggs Animal 2007 Standings
P

la
ce

K
ar

t 
#

Driver

22
-A

pr

29
-A

pr

12
-M

ay

20
-M

ay

3-
Ju

n

9-
Ju

n

23
 &

 2
4-

Ju
n

7-
Ju

l

14
-J

ul

29
-J

ul

12
-A

ug

18
-A

ug

9-
S

ep

16
-S

ep

P
o

in
ts

 A
ft

er
   

  
2 

D
ro

p
s

B
eh

in
d

 N
ex

t

B
eh

in
d

 
L

ea
d

er

B
eh

in
d

 2
n

d

T
o

ta
l

1 3 SAM MYERS 100 102 0 111 102 111 77 111 108 85 109 107 109 102 1257 #### 0 -180 1334
2 67 STEVEN SMITH 83 85 0 84 78 77 101 101 89 93 99 0 109 78 1077 180 180 0 1077
3 55 ANDREW THOMPSON 91 93 0 101 85 101 92 0 98 112 90 0 109 0 972 105 285 105 972
4 21 HAL THORNTON 76 78 0 77 67 71 0 77 0 78 82 0 109 67 782 190 475 295 782
5 17 JOSH BROWN 110 112 0 0 112 84 111 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 631 151 626 446 631
6 14 CHRISTOPHER OSGOOD 0 0 0 92 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 276 355 981 801 276
7 27 RICKY ANTOUN 0 0 0 71 0 0 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 248 28 1009 829 248
8 36 ZACH VANZANT 0 0 0 0 93 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 63 1072 892 185
9 6 JUSTIN MEYERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 93 1165 985 92
10 DL DON LAWSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 85 7 1172 992 85
11 RW ROBERT WOOD III 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 13 1185 1005 72
12 5 BRUCE DEHNER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 1257 1077 0
13 7 MAT DEHNER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1257 1077 0
14 10 ZACH THOMPSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1257 1077 0
15 11 BRUCE DEHNER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1257 1077 0
16 66 BOB STRAWSER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1257 1077 0

Number of drivers 5 7 0 6 7 6 6 6 3 7 4 2 4 7
Average 5.0 6.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.1 5.3 5.2 4.9 4.8 5.0

ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Senior Novice Yamaha 2007 Standings (non points class)
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1 3 JOHN CASCELLA 0 93 0 98 108 108 0 108 0 110 112 0 0 109 846 #### 0 -99 846
2 27 ALEX KIRBY 0 0 89 108 98 89 0 98 98 100 67 0 0 0 747 99 99 0 747
3 51 DAN NEAL 0 0 0 0 89 98 106 89 0 91 93 0 0 90 656 91 190 91 656
4 78 AARON OATTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 78 97 0 99 382 274 464 365 382
5 42 SCOTT KEITH 86 112 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306 76 540 441 306
6 13 JOSHUA CLARK 68 85 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 251 55 595 496 251
7 76 JP SMITH 103 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 46 641 542 205
8 02 CHEA PROCTOR 94 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 33 674 575 172
9 2 MICHAEL HOGAN 79 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 21 695 596 151
10 49 RAY MCKIBBEN 73 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 11 706 607 140
11 22 TODD SZEWC 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 51 757 658 89
12 77 DOUG TOWNSEND 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 25 782 683 64
13 6 EMILY BARTLETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 846 747 0
14 8 DEREK HUGHES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 846 747 0
15 16 DANIEL BARTLETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 846 747 0
16 0 0 846 747 0

number of drivers 8 7 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 7 2 0 4
Average 7.0 7.5 6.0 5.3 4.8 4.5 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.2 4.0 3.7 3.7

Ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Senior Stock Briggs 2007 Standings
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1 21 HAL THORTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 #### 0 -106 106
2
3
4
5
6
7

Number of drivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Average 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Sportsman Briggs 2007 Standings
P

la
ce

K
ar

t 
#

Driver

22
-A

pr

29
-A

pr

12
-M

ay

20
-M

ay

3-
Ju

n

9-
Ju

n

23
 &

 2
4-

Ju
n

7-
Ju

l

14
-J

ul

29
-J

ul

12
-A

ug

18
-A

ug

9-
S

ep

16
-S

ep

P
o

in
ts

 A
ft

er
   

  
2 

D
ro

p
s

B
eh

in
d

 N
ex

t

B
eh

in
d

 L
ea

d
er

B
eh

in
d

 2
n

d

T
o

ta
l

1 3 JUSTIN FUNKHOUSER 107 107 0 107 0 107 107 107 106 108 108 107 107 108 1286 #### 0 -91 1286
2 50 HENRY NEAL 97 97 106 97 106 97 97 97 0 98 98 97 107 98 1195 91 91 0 1292
3 18 ALEXANDER ALBRECHT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1195 1286 1195 0
4
5

Number of drivers 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 3
Average 2.0 2.0 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0

RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Sportsman Yamaha 2007 Standings
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1 8 NATHAN BURT 109 119 120 120 109 112 0 121 98 124 124 115 0 84 1355 #### 0 -95 1355
2 44 SCOTT RUMSEY 92 45 101 110 100 77 123 94 91 114 114 98 118 105 1260 95 95 0 1382
3 93 JOHN POWERS 79 100 86 101 119 95 0 81 0 105 105 106 118 124 1219 41 136 41 1219
4 88 EMERSON REED 85 92 75 86 74 58 104 111 80 84 30 91 118 90 1074 145 281 186 1178
5 12 QUINTEN NELSON 100 74 93 93 85 103 64 76 41 60 35 71 118 0 978 96 377 282 1013
6 21 LOGAN VERMILLION 74 65 46 51 67 82 96 87 51 72 75 61 118 79 927 51 428 333 1024
7 24 MATTHEW NEWBERRY 70 70 71 80 0 48 44 72 85 75 84 76 118 75 924 3 431 336 968
8 22 OLIVIA HORN 45 79 66 71 79 68 49 62 66 70 70 56 118 40 854 70 501 406 939
9 71 JOSEPH MARSH 55 55 51 66 60 88 83 69 71 55 45 0 118 55 826 28 529 434 871
10 19 MICHAEL FORTNER 119 109 110 0 0 122 113 102 0 0 0 0 0 114 789 37 566 471 789
11 53 CIERRA LAWSON 65 85 41 46 50 38 59 57 0 40 55 66 118 72 754 35 601 506 792
12 17 JULIANA STAFFORD 67 67 68 68 65 53 54 37 61 65 40 46 0 0 691 63 664 569 691
13 58 JACOB FROMMEYER 50 50 56 61 55 33 71 42 46 25 50 36 118 45 680 11 675 580 738
14 29 CALEB GREENE 0 60 0 75 92 73 0 0 0 0 97 0 118 97 612 68 743 648 612
15 10 STEVEN MCKIBBIN 60 0 61 41 45 43 78 47 31 45 0 0 0 0 451 161 904 809 451
16 43 HARRISON D'AGOSTINO 0 0 0 56 70 0 69 52 56 0 72 0 0 60 435 16 920 825 435
17 9 GRIFFEN BROWN 0 0 0 0 0 70 74 67 0 50 65 0 0 35 361 74 994 899 361
18 77 JOHNNY SMITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 60 80 118 65 353 8 1002 907 353
19 99 JACOB KNUEVEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 179 174 1176 1081 179
20 3 HENRY NEAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 25 41 0 70 175 4 1180 1085 175
21 6 NIGEL ADAMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 30 148 27 1207 1112 148
22 4 KODY EVANS 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 113 35 1242 1147 113
23 09 ZACH VEACH 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 33 1275 1180 80
24 09JIAN JEFFERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 79 1 1276 1181 79
25 7 CHASE JONES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 1355 1260 0
26 14 KYLE JOHNSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
27 23 KYLE O'GARA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
28 25 DILLON MILLESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
29 28 AARON HOLDEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
30 38 MACKENZIE HOLDEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
31 41 CAMERON SMOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
32 48 LEVI NAGY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
33 50 KARL WEBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
34 04 GRANT VOGEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
35 11 KYLE TILLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
36 18 COLLIN CAMPBELL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
37 4 VERONICA NEWFORTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0
38 48AAUSTIN SCHOONMAKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1355 1260 0

Number of drivers 14 14 15 15 14 17 18 16 20 19 19 20 13 19

Average 14.0 14.0 14.3 14.5 14.4 14.8 15.3 15.4 15.9 16.2 16.516.8 16.5 16.6
DQ ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007
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1 10 DON BOLES 0 98 0 0 0 0 84 0 93 0 0 100 0 0 375 #### 0 -65 375
2 48 JOEL STAFFORD 0 0 97 0 0 0 111 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 310 65 65 0 310
3 63R STEVE RUMSEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 110 0 0 222 88 153 88 222
4 63 MAX VINEY 0 108 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 37 190 125 185
5 63M BILLY MORGAN 0 0 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 78 268 203 107
6 3 CRAIG STONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 375 310 0
7 4 LAYMANN COBB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
8 6 BRAD HESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
9 8 EDDIE STONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
10 19 DAN STEMPFLEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
11 31 TIM BUSSEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
12 39 JOSH EVANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
13 64 MIKE BRANNON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
14 04 DREW ABEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
15 11 MARSHAL VORTRIEDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
16 14 STEVEN ARENS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
17 20 AJ CODALATA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
18 6 JAY HOWARD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0
19 63C CODY ROBINSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 310 0

Number of drivers 0 3 2 1 0 0 6 0 7 2 0 5 0 5
Average 0.0 1.5 1.7 1.5 1.2 1.0 1.7 1.5 2.1 2.1 1.9 2.2 2.0 2.2

ineligible for points DQRAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Yamaha Heavy 2007 Standings
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1 46 CODY GARDNER 113 114 0 113 113 112 113 104 103 117 114 112 112 0 1340 #### 0 -137 1340
2 69 JOSHUA ETTER 86 104 110 68 103 102 103 95 113 98 95 0 112 82 1203 137 137 0 1271
3 10 DON BOLES 94 74 83 73 94 93 86 80 94 72 80 93 112 76 1059 144 281 144 1204
4 24 JOHN HORN 79 95 76 86 73 72 79 74 79 63 74 85 112 67 984 75 356 219 1114
5 23 MICHAEL THOLEN 73 80 91 94 79 78 73 65 64 65 62 72 112 62 946 38 394 257 1070
6 84 RAYMOND BROWN 103 87 0 103 0 0 94 87 68 83 104 102 0 106 937 9 403 266 937
7 5 LON WASHBURN 68 69 0 79 0 0 68 69 73 77 65 78 0 89 735 202 605 468 735
8 93 TOM MARSHALL 64 62 0 0 64 85 64 62 0 58 0 0 112 64 635 100 705 568 635
9 2 MARK BROWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 90 87 0 0 97 360 275 980 843 360
10 78 RANDY PIERCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 107 0 0 0 116 337 23 1003 866 337
11 54 CHRIS BURT 0 0 100 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 237 100 1103 966 237
12 31 RICK COOMBS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 71 183 54 1157 1020 183
13 15 JOSH MORGERSON 0 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 97 1254 1117 86
14 7 JEFF POWLESS 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 21 1275 1138 65
15 6 JP SMITH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 53 12 1287 1150 53
16 17 KEITH HUME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 1340 1203 0

TF TERRY FOSTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1340 1203 0

Number of drivers 8 9 5 8 8 7 8 9 8 12 9 7 7 11
Average 8.0 8.5 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.8 7.8 8.2 8.3 8.2 8.1 8.3

DQ ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Yamaha Lite 2007 Standings
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1 7 SCOTT BENSON 102 111 102 113 110 64 87 82 98 108 99 98 108 108 1244 #### 0 -51 1390
2 2 KYLE FOGT 85 101 85 68 100 103 104 99 108 89 90 108 108 98 1193 51 51 0 1346
3 53 KYLE CORCORAN 78 92 93 103 83 113 95 109 0 98 109 0 0 0 973 220 271 220 973
4 89 VICTOR HARTINGS 112 84 112 94 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 589 384 655 604 589
5 47 DOUG BENSON 72 77 78 73 0 86 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 451 138 793 742 451
6 50 KEITH MARSH 67 0 72 79 91 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382 69 862 811 382
7 9 GREG DAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0 89 0 82 0 0 0 245 137 999 948 245
8 22 JEFF POWLESS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 89 0 0 179 66 1065 1014 179
9 48 ADAM RISNER 0 0 0 0 0 68 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 49 1114 1063 130
10 me MARLON EVANS 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 36 1150 1099 94
11 8 DAVID SHIPPS 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 1 1151 1100 93
12 78 RANDALL PIERCE 0 0 0 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 7 1158 1107 86
13 20 CHAD SWINDLING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 1244 1193 0
14 31 CASEY NEAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1244 1193 0
15 00 CHRIS AICHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1244 1193 0
16 22R JEFF RIETMAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1244 1193 0
17 BF BOB FOSTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1244 1193 0

Number of drivers 7 6 7 8 5 8 9 4 3 3 4 3 3 3
Average 7.0 6.5 6.7 7.0 6.6 6.8 7.1 6.8 6.3 6.0 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.2

DQ ineligible for points RAINOUT DROP

9/20/2007



Yamaha Super Can 2007 Standings 9/20/2007
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1 31 RICK COOMBS 106 110 92 89 95 103 89 113 124 81 121 113 119 25 1274 ##### 0 -236 1380
2 23 MICHAEL THOLEN 0 93 100 39 77 88 102 69 84 102 69 96 119 45 1038 236 236 0 1083
3 44 HEATHER RUMSEY 62 51 60 83 63 95 75 64 65 87 81 104 119 119 1017 21 257 21 1128
4 37 TED CRADLEBAUGH 0 0 109 64 103 73 95 83 50 94 57 59 119 80 986 31 288 52 986
5 42 SCOTT KEITH 0 0 0 78 58 53 35 71 60 69 102 83 119 89 817 169 457 221 817
6 4 MARIA HORN 71 56 67 71 43 58 25 0 0 72 72 39 119 84 777 40 497 261 777
7 88 ERIC RUGH 89 86 74 74 0 0 60 49 0 57 52 64 119 30 754 23 520 284 754
8 9 KYLE FOGT 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 89 105 111 111 78 119 110 748 6 526 290 748
9 86 THOMAS BRUNELL 82 75 0 104 0 82 77 96 70 0 0 89 0 25 700 48 574 338 700

10 3 MICHAEL ARNOLD 76 68 0 44 70 43 30 39 30 47 76 44 119 40 696 4 578 342 726
11 18 JON BARKER 0 80 55 0 82 38 40 59 72 0 94 71 0 75 666 30 608 372 666
12 20 KATHY MCKIBBEN 67 41 65 49 48 33 25 34 25 42 42 0 119 25 590 76 684 448 615
13 08 DEREK HUGHES 0 120 0 0 122 0 0 123 114 0 0 0 0 70 549 41 725 489 549
14 47 DOUG BENSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 75 0 87 49 119 102 510 39 764 528 510
15 48 WES RISNER 0 61 85 123 88 63 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490 20 784 548 490
16 13 JOSHUA CLARK 0 0 0 54 73 68 50 54 55 0 62 69 0 0 485 5 789 553 485
17 7 JEFF POWLESS 0 0 0 113 0 112 110 0 0 62 0 0 0 55 452 33 822 586 452
18 50 KEITH MARSH 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 97 0 67 0 119 50 417 35 857 621 417
19 62 DENNIS QUEARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 29 0 67 47 54 119 35 416 1 858 622 416
20 89 VICTOR HARTINGS 0 0 119 96 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 123 0 0 415 1 859 623 415
21 63 TRAVIS GREGG 0 0 0 0 53 122 119 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 17 876 640 398
22 51 ERIC BRADFORD 0 71 50 69 33 48 25 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 331 67 943 707 331
23 71 REMEY BRUNDAGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 129 248 83 1026 790 248
24 14 MICHAEL TRENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 74 40 0 37 0 0 0 206 42 1068 832 206
25 95 BILL SMILEY 64 66 0 34 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 4 1072 836 202
26 84 RAY BROWN 97 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 4 1076 840 198
27 78 RANDALL PIERCE 0 0 79 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 39 1115 879 159
28 48L MARK LEWIS 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 135 24 1139 903 135
29 03 JODY GARA JR 0 46 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 21 1160 924 114
30 16 ANDY GLOVER 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 2 1162 926 112
31 81 CHAD STAKER 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 53 1215 979 59
32 27 ALEX KIRBY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 25 54 5 1220 984 54
33 DF DON FOGT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 29 1249 1013 25
34 27 BRETT GEORGE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 1274 1038 0
35 34 CASEY NEAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
36 05 ERIC GINDER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
37 16B DANIEL BARTLETT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
38 17 KEITH HUME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
39 2 HEATH TATMAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
40 36 KYLE DAUGHTEREY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
41 5 BO STRAWSER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0
42 TL THOMAS LEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1274 1038 0

Number of drivers 11 15 14 17 17 17 24 18 19 16 16 18 14 24
Average 11.0 13.0 13.3 14.3 14.8 15.2 16.4 16.6 16.9 16.8 16.7 16.8 16.6 17.1

Ineligible for points DQ RAINOUT DROP
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